

SECOND-HAND DEALERS AND PAWNBROKERS BILL 2003

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO IN COMMITTEE

1 Clause 140—

At page 62, line 24, ‘of State’—

omit, insert—

‘or State’.

2 Clause 178—

At page 74, lines 25 and 26, and at page 75, lines 1 and 2—

omit, insert—

‘178 Amendment, relocation and renumbering of s 69 (Powers of inspectors)

‘(1) Section 69(1)(a), ‘corporation or any person carrying on’—

omit, insert—

‘corporation or an unincorporated body, or any person, carrying on a’.

‘(2) Section 69, as amended—

relocate and renumber in part 8, as section 81.’.

3 Clause 183—

At page 76, line 3, ‘81 to 88’—

omit, insert—

‘82 to 89’.